e Dlinois

eRead lllinois Membership Fee Structure — School Libraries

eRead lllinois includes an Axis 360 shared collection for members of the Reaching Across lllinois Library System (RAILS)
and lllinois Heartland Library System (IHLS) members not in SHARE and the 3M Cloud shared collection for IHLS SHARE
members. The same fee structure applies for both the Baker & Taylor Axis 360 and 3M Cloud platforms.

eRead
Illinois

base fee population

($250)* fle= membership

fee

*Libraries serving populations less than 1,000 pay only the $250 base fee (no population or collection budget component)

Population Served Population Fee

Less than 1,000* SO
Libraries serving populations less than
1,000 pay only the $250 base fee (no
population or collection budget
component)

1,000-9,999 $100

10,000-19,999 $200

20,000-29,999 $300

30,000-39,999 $400

40,000-49,999 $500

50,000-59,999 S600

60,000-69,999 $700

70,000-79,999 $800

80,000-89,999 $900

90,000 and over $1,000

For RAILS Libraries and IHLS Libraries not in SHARE

Library | Population Definition Axis 360 Considerations Collection

Type Definition

School Full-time equivalents (FTEs) Academic and school libraries with FTE greater than | Total budget for books,
where FTE includes faculty and 25,000 will be required to purchase a separate Axis periodicals, audiovisual,
students, but not support staff 360 platform to participate in the shared collection CDs and e-resources

In addition, Baker & Taylor is offering discounted pricing for its Unbound program, which allows libraries participating in eRead
Hllinois to purchase their own Axis 360 platform and collection. Contact RAILS for more information.

For more information about the Baker & Taylor Axis 360 platform: ereadillinois@railslibraries.info

For more information about the 3M Cloud platform: ereadillinois@illinoisheartland.org
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